CC3 MSG	18013151/4+pn2
(08/11/13) Wef	ms 16/
	SSIGNMENT
From: Date:	Veh No: SKX(f() Yr Regn: 1/1/5
Estimated Cort	Type: M.Car / M.Cycle / Bus / Van / Lorry / Taxi / Prime Mover /
OD ITP WS ITP RES OD RES EVA I INV I MV	Truck / Trailer or (A)
To Inspect Vehicle No: 5 ( × 18()	Make: BM W 216 D c.c /496
at Workshop m/s	Colour While A/C: Insured / Std / NI / NA
of 7 (3	Sp.Reading 4997 / T/Radio: Insured / Std / NI / NA
Insured: S CG 2986	Eng/No:
Policy No.	C/No: WBAZE 320107836\$20
Claims No.	Gen. Cond Good / Fair / Poor / Burnt
Sum Insured: Excess:	Steering: Ingreer / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
(Client's Record)	Brake: Indeer / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
Make of Veh:	Modi: Nil / S/Rin / STD A/Rim or
	_
(Dellas Condition)	
(Policy Condition)	B R: 35
Remark: The veh had commenced its N/S O/ repair at the time of inspection.	BS DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUMI / TOYO / YOKO or
Bal. or Market Value:	Front 6 Rear 6
IDAC Accident Rport: Consistent? : Yes or No	R/Bal. R/Bal. mm
GALPR Seen. Consistent? : Yes or No	L/Bal. 6 mm L/Bal. 6 mm
Est. Repairs: 3 days Res.: Yes or No	D.O.A. 13/7/18 D.O.I. 19/7/18
Lum Sum: 20 % 3 Val.: Yes or No	D.O.A. /3/7/18 D.O.I. /9/7/18 Survey held at
CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS 27A5964	
Vehicle: IN / O Date: Person Contacted:	
Date / Time Action / Instruction	The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision.
hove Gig have Extinde of f	os choramenes.
	www.net
23/7- HOIDET VIOL OMOLIV. RE	ECEIVED 1 4 AUG 2018
11 11 - 0	1 1
7/8/18 1/5 \$ 3000 Confor	A Nile Aler.
. [0][0]	12 252 52 107
· Crea	12.350.52 , 80%)
Date/Time, File Pass to? : Preli. Report	Days Of Repair: 3
1) 14 7 TYPIST : Final Report	Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee:
Date/Time, File Return to?	Transportation: 200
2) Add F	
	: Interview (\$ ) Photos
Report Format:	: Tech. Invs (\$ ) Others
Lump Sum / I.B.I: (\$ 3000 - )	: Weekend (\$
	TOTAL - 210
	2(1)

## Denise Tay (LKKAuto)

From:

Denise Tay (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Monday, 23 July 2018 8:54 AM

To:

'Monica Chung'; 'rashitha.shahuthuman@income.com.sg'

Cc:

SUR; Accounts (LKKAuto); KKLau

Subject:

DIRECT SURVEY INSPECTION ON WORKSHOP - FASTECH AUTO PTE LTD, DOA:

13/7/2018, SKX 181D (TP VEHICLE), SCG298K (OI VEHICLE)

Attachments:

skx 181d gia.pdf

Dear Monica/Rashitha,

Please be informed that we had inspected the vehicle SKX 181D at M/s: FASTECH AUTO PTE LTD, 1 KAKI BUKIT AVENUE 6 #01-46/48/50 AUTOBAY SINGAPORE 41788.

Enclosed herewith a copy of TP's GIA report. The estimated cost of repair will forward to you shortly.

Meanwhile, kindly provide us the claim reference number for our necessary action

Best Regards,

Denise Tay | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6256-3561 | email: denisetay@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

# > Back to OneMotoring

**Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle** 

Owner ID Type:	Singapore NRIC
Owner ID:	8638E
Vehicle Details	
Vehicle No.:	SKX181D
Vehicle to be Exported:	No
Intended De-registration Date:	19 Jul 2018
Vehicle Make:	B.M.W.
Vehicle Model:	216D GRAN TOURER LED NAV 7 SEATER
Primary Colour:	White
Manufacturing Year:	2015
Engine No.:	36869390B37C15A
Chassis No.:	WBA2E32010P836820
Maximum Power Output:	85.0 kW (113 bhp)
Open Market Value:	\$30,508.00
Original Registration Date:	23 Nov 2015
First Registration Date:	23 Nov 2015
Transfer Count:	0
Actual ARF Paid: Intended PARF Rebate Details	\$24,712.00
PARF Eligibility:	Yes
PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:	22 Nov 2025
PARF Rebate Amount:	\$18,534.00
Intended COE Rebate Details	
COE Expiry Date:	22 Nov 2025
COE Category:	E - Open Category
COE Period(Years):	10
QP Paid:	\$60,689.00
COE Rebate Amount:	\$41,114.00
Total Rebate Amount:	\$59,648.00

The information contained herein is correct as at 19 Jul 2018

OK

#### SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible, Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy ability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the Insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available

ACCI		

Date Of Report

14/07/2018 10:30

Date Of Accident

13/07/2018 16:10

Exact Location Of Accident

AMK ST11

Country/State of Loss

SINGAPORE

#### DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Vehicle Registration Number

SKX181D

Insured/Policyholder

Name Of Registered Owner

TAN WEE LENG GELYN

NRIC No

S6938638E

**Email Address** 

GELYNTAN@HOTMAIL.COM

Mobile Phone No

(LOCAL) +65-96955125

Alternative Phone No

OFFICE-96955125

Vehicle Particulars

Manufacturer

BMW

Model

216

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at

time of accident

NORMAL USAGE

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy

for repair to your vehicle?

NO

If No, Please state action to be taken

THIRD PARTY PRIVATE CAR

Vehicle Category

Insurance Company

Name of Insurance Company

AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD

Type Of Coverage

COMPREHENSIVE

Fleet Policy

NO

Policy Number

P1689992

Cover Note Number

Driver

Name of Driver

TAN WEE LENG GELYN

NRIC No Date Of Birth S6938638E

Occupation

11/11/1969

Date Of Driving Pass

OUTDOOR

**Driving Experience** 

04/04/1989

29 YEARS AND 3 MONTHS

Gender

FEMALE

Mobile Number

(LOCAL) +65-96955125

Fax Number

Contact Number

OFFICE-96955125

**EMail Address** 

GELYNTAN@HOTMAIL.COM

Address

491 YIO CHU KANG RD #03-06

Postcode

787078

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

OWNER

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

COLLISION - HEAD TO REAR

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

Number of vehicles involved in the accident

Was any body injured in the Accident?

YES

NO

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

NO

Was any other material or property damaged?

YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s)

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

Passenger 1

3 NAME:

: RAE-AN LECK SZE RUI

GENDER:

: FEMALE

Passenger 2

NAME:

: KAELA LECK SZE HAN

GENDER:

: FEMALE

**Details of Police Action** 

Was the accident reported to the police?

YES

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Police Station Name

KEBUN BARU NEIGHBOURHOOD POLICE POST

ROAD: BLK 111 ANG MO KIO AVENUE 4 , POSTCODE: 560111 ,

**COUNTRY: SINGAPORE** 

Police Station Address Police Station Contact

TEL NO: 1800-4589999 - FAX NO: 64574454

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

REFER TO ATTACH.

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

YES

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

**Details of Witness 1** 

Name

KUMAR

Phone Number

84488603

**Email Address** 

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

SCG298K

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

TOYOTA

**Details Of Properties** 

Vehicle Category

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

PRIVATE CAR

TAN PECK KEE

S0013577A

92379933

17 NERAM CRESCENT

MSIG INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

#### SKETCH PLAN

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance
  Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by
  interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of
  the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this (form) and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of .
  - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
  - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
  - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
  - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
  - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.(collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
  - to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
  - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature

Date & Time:

Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Centro Fer onnel's Signature

Name:

NRIC/FIN No.:

SKETCH-PLAN		A FAB 4
DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES	OF THE ACCIDENT	
		Jul 2018, 3rd party
decided	to dain unde	· Insurance
DECLARATION I/We declare the foregoing particular policyholdel's Signature Date & Time:	ulars are true in every respect.  Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) Date & Time:	Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature Name: NRIC/FIN No.:





Report No. F/20180713/2136

#### POLICE REPORT (NP299)

Police Station Of Origin Kebun Baru NPP 111 Ang Mo Kio Avenue 4 SINGAPORE

Tel No: 1800-4589999

Date/Time Report Made 13/07/2018 17:44	Vide Report No.		Station Diary No. 16	
Name Of Informant	Address			
TAN WEE LENG GELYN	491 YIO	CHU KAN	G ROAD #03-06 S	SINGAPORE 787078
ID Type / ID No. NRIC NO / \$6938638E	Contact No. Home/Office Mobile 96955125			
Nationality SINGAPORE CITIZEN	Email Ad	dress		
Occupation	Sex	Age	Date of Birth	Race
Real estate agent	Female	48	11/11/1969	Chinese
Institution/School Name	Language English	•	*	200000000000000000000000000000000000000
Date/Time Of Incident 13/07/2018 16:10 - 13/07/2018 16:10	Location Of Incident ANG MO KIO STREET 11 SINGAPORE			RE
Brief details.	1822			

On 13/07/2018 at about 1610hrs, upon approaching the zebra crossing along Ang Mo Kio Street 11, I saw there was an Indian man wanted to cross the road. Thus, I slowed down and stop my car bearing registration no: SKX181D at the zebra crossing. While my car was in a stationary position, subsequently, there was a loud bang came from rear. I then realized that there was another car bearing registration no: SCG298K had hit onto the rear side of my car. The Indian man was shocked and he had run after he heard the sound of the collision. I managed to stop the Indian man and he had given his name. His name is Kumar, contact no: 84488603. He is willing to be my witness. I also managed to obtain the particulars of the other driver by the name of Tan Peck Kee, S0013577A, residing at No.17, Neram Crescent,

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report:	Signature Of Informant:
F / Staff Sgt SHAHRUL SOPHIAN BIN JUMAAT	
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 13/07/2018 17:44
Officer In-Charge Of Case: F / Ang Mo Kio North N.P.C / Staff Sgt SHAHRIL RASHIDI BIN SADLI Contact No.: 64849999	Classification Of Case:
Authentication Stamp	

Page 6 of 11





POLICE REPORT (NP299)

Authentication Stamp

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Report No. F/20180713/2136

contact no: 92379933. At this point of time, I was told that she would bear the damages of my car. I will keep liaising with her to settle on this matter.

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report:  F / Staff Sgt SHAHRUL SOPHIAN BIN JUMAAT	Signature Of Informant:		
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 13/07/2018 17:44		
Officer In-Charge Of Case: F / Ang Mo Kio North N.P.C / Staff Sgt SHAHRIL RASHIDI BIN SADLI Contact No.: 64849999	Classification Of Case:		

FASTECH AUTO PTE LTD 1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #01-46,48,50 Autobay SINGAPORE 417883

Not Arbitud 264 1917/18 2/5#3000/2

VEHIC	EN	IO:SKX	181D
-------	----	--------	------

QTY	PARTICULAR	A.
1 PCS	TAILGATE	11 \$1,645.32 X
1 PCS	TAILGATE REAR LOGO	11 \$86.30 ¥
1 PCS	TAILGATE WEATHERSTRIP	11 \$266.40 X
1 PCS	REAR BUMPER 966 · 25	To- 1 \$1,817.30
1 PCS	REAR BUMPER CHROME MOULDING 104-65	(~ \$488.20
2 PCS	REAR BUMPER REFLECTORS @\$66.00 35000	MS : M \$132.00 PC
2 PCS	REAR BUMPER PDC SENSORS @ 380-65x2-761-30.	Shell \$1,140.00 2pcs
1 PCS	REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT 423. fo	Ber \$899.20 -
2 PCS	REAR BUMER SIDE HOLDERS @\$125.00	17 \$250.00 X
1 SET	REAR BUMPER CLIPS	ner \$50.00
1 PCS	REAR BUMPER UNDER COVER	11 \$311.20 X
1 PCS	REAR BUMPER LOWER SKIRTING	~ \$ \$420.00 ×
1 PCS	REAR BUMPER INNER RETAINER TOP 194.35	C 1 \$283.50
1 PCS	REAR BUMPER INNER LOCK SENSOR 151. 20	Shad \$266.60
1 PCS	REAR END PANEL	1,019.20 X
1 PCS	REAR EXHAUST MUFFLER	<b>1</b> \$1,885.30 ≻
2 PCS	TAILLAMPS @\$750.00	\$1,500.00 × \$12,460.52

## LABOUR CHRAGES:

TO CHECK WIRING		\$80.00 3 0
TO DISMENTLE & REPLACING PDC SENSOR		\$100.00 60
TO DISMENTLE & REFIX REAR WINDSCREEN	11	\$150.00 🗡
TO DISMENTLE & REFIX REAR EXHAUST	11	\$150.00%
TO DISMENTLE & REFIX SEAT, CUSHION UPHOLSTERY		\$150.00 80
TO SPRAY RUST PROOFING	11	\$100.00 🛇
LABOUR FOR PANEL BEATING & REPLACING PARTS		\$880.00 500
TO PUTTY & SPRAY PAINTING		S1,280.00 (V)
TOTAL	\$	15,350.52

LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following:

- . To resurvey before/after spray painting
- . To display damaged part(s) during resurvey
- · Parts prices are subject to confirmation
- . Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis
- . No illegal modification(s) is allowed
- . Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from Insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer

Signature:

Date:

## LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg. No: 199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

### VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC3/MSG18013151/UTBN2

Date:

15/08/2018

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer:

MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

A28696025QMX

Claimant

SKX181D

Insured Vehicle No: SCG298K

Vehicle No: Date of Loss:

13/07/2018

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: 564500

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

SKX181D

Make & Model:

BMW 216I, 1.5 (A)

Engine No: Chassis No: 36869390B37C15A WBA2E32010P836820

Reg. Date: Colour:

White 1496 cc Odometer:

49925 km

Engine Capacity:

Market Value/New Car Price:

N/A

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

23/11/2015 (Man. Year: 2015)

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Footbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

Pre-accident Condition:

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

205/55R17

Rear Tyre Size:

205/55R17

Front Left Side:

Goodyear 6 mm

Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side: Bridgestone 6 mm Bridgestone 6 mm

Goodyear 6 mm Front Right Side: The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS		Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts		12,460.52	2,582.62	9,877.90	79.27
Miscellaneous Items		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour		2,890.00	1,170.00	1,720.00	59.52
Paintwork Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
	Calculated Gross Total (S\$)	15,350.52	3,752.62	11,597.90	75.55

Approved Total (Overridden) (S\$) 3,000.00 12,350.52 80.46 15,350.52 3,000.00 (S\$) 864.54 80.46 210.00 1.074.54 + GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$) 80.46 16,425.06 3,210.00 13,215.06 Nett Amount (S\$)

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

23/07/2018

Date Inspected:

19/07/2018 Inspected At:

Fastech Auto Pte Ltd (HQ) 1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6, #01-46/48/50

Autobay

Singapore 417883

Estimated Period of Repair:

3.0 days

Adjuster: MARCUS CHUA

Manager: DENISE TAY KWEE CHENG

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our

knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

## REPAIR DETAILS

Reference

Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 15 Aug 2018) Part Source: MRM-SG

BMW 216I 1.5 (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0) M1-MPV Parts:

(Price-denominated Standard List) Repairer's Labour:

Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for SKX181D)

These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page Validity:

numbers with the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk \*.

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*TAILGATE	Not Necessary	1,645.32 F	*-FL
2	1		*TAILGATE REAR LOGO	Not Necessary	86.30 F	*-FL
3	1		*TAILGATE WEATHERSTRIP *REAR BUMPER	Not Necessary Torn	266.40 F 1,817.30 F	*- FL *966.25 FL
5 6	1		*REAR BUMPER CHROME MOULDING *REAR BUMPER REFLECTORS	Cracked N/s Cracked	488.20 F 132.00 F	*105.65 FL *35.00 FL
7	1		*REAR BUMPER PDC SENSORS	Shorted	1,140.00 F	*761.30 FL
8	1		*REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	Bent	899.20 F	*423.80 FL
9	2		*REAR BUMPER SIDE HOLDERS	Not Necessary	250.00 F	*-FL
10	1		*SET REAR BUMPER CLIPS	Necessary	50.00 F	*50.00 FL
11	1		*REAR BUMPER UNDER COVER *REAR BUMPER LOWER SKIRTING	Not Necessary No such part	311.20 F 420.00 F	*- FL *- FL
13 14	1		*REAR BUMPER INNER RETAINER TOP *REAR BUMPER INNER LOCK SENSOR	Cracked Shorted	283.50 F 266.60 F	*195.35 FL *181.20 FL
15	1		*REAR END PANEL	Repair	1,019.20 F	*- FL
16	1		*REAR EXHAUST MUFFLER	Not Necessary	1,885.30 F	*- FL
17	2		*TAILLAMPS	Not Necessary	1,500.00 F	*- FL
F=Fr	anchise	part. L=ListIte	emDisc.		1010110101101101	1202232020
			- List Item Discount on L	Sub Total (S\$) Items 0.00/5.00% (S\$)	<b>12,460.52</b> 0.00	<b>2,718.55</b> 135.93
				Total Parts (S\$)	12,460.52	2,582.62

## Recommended Miscellaneous Items There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Labo	our Items			
1	TO CHECK WIRING	New	80.00	30.00
2	TO DISMENTLE & REPLACING PDC SENSOR	New	100.00	60.00
3	TO DISMENTLE & REFIX REAR WINDSCREEN	New	150.00	-
4	TO DISMENTLE & REFIX REAR EXHAUST	New	150.00	
5	TO DISMENTLE & REFIX SEAT, CUSHION UPHOLSTERY	New	150.00	80.00
6	TO SPRAY RUST PROOFING	New	100.00	-
7	LABOUR FOR PANEL BEATING & REPLACING PARTS	New	880.00	500.00
8	TO PUTTY & SPRAY PAINTING	New	1,280.00	500.00
	Gross Labor	Gross Labour Cost (S\$)		1,170.00
	Report was unsubmitted duri		7.50 2.7.8257	

< END OF ESTIMATES >